

Project No.:		2017-424-100-1			Independent Enterprises, Inc.		S.E.T., Inc.		A Folino Construction		M. O'HERRON COMPANY		W.A. Petrakis Contracting and Landscaping Company		PLAVCHAK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		A. Merante Contracting, Inc.		Stefanik's Next Generation Contracting Company		Osiris Enterprises			
Project Name:		31st Ward Sewer Rehabilitation and Separation Project-Nollhill Street			Total Cost		\$308,987.65		\$313,966.50		\$339,339.00		\$342,850.00		\$351,816.50		\$391,453.50		\$407,707.00		\$495,180.00		\$498,825.00	
#	Items	Description	UOM	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost		
#0-1	U-1	(De)Mobilization, Permits, Bonds and Ins., Maintenance, Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$4,015.9	\$4,015.90	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$95,000.0	\$95,000.0		
#0-2	U-4	Rock and Obstruction Excavation, All Depths	CY	227	\$5	\$1,135.00	\$106	\$24,062.00	\$63.60	\$14,437.20	\$35	\$7,945.00	\$60	\$13,620.00	\$90	\$20,430.00	\$62	\$14,074.00	\$108	\$24,516.00	\$5.0	\$1,135.0		
#0-3	U-5	Exploratory Excavation and Backfill	CY	24	\$65	\$1,560.00	\$70	\$1,680.00	\$66	\$1,584.00	\$75	\$1,800.00	\$48	\$1,152.00	\$85	\$2,040.00	\$110	\$2,640.00	\$114	\$2,736.00	\$50.0	\$1,200.0		
#0-4	U-10	Flowable Fill	CY	40	\$110	\$4,400.00	\$155	\$6,200.00	\$340	\$13,600.00	\$200	\$8,000.00	\$250	\$10,000.00	\$350	\$14,000.00	\$225	\$9,000.00	\$196	\$7,840.00	\$115.0	\$4,600.0		
#0-5	U-12	Flag Person	MHR	120	\$55	\$6,600.00	\$80	\$9,600.00	\$62	\$7,440.00	\$60	\$7,200.00	\$62	\$7,440.00	\$65	\$7,800.00	\$60	\$7,200.00	\$81	\$9,720.00	\$40.0	\$4,800.0		
#0-6	U-14	Miscellaneous Work Time for a Full Crew	CHR	8	\$850	\$6,800.00	\$750	\$6,000.00	\$620	\$4,960.00	\$525	\$4,200.00	\$600	\$4,800.00	\$650	\$5,200.00	\$625	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$600.0	\$4,800.0		
#0-7	U-16	Field Survey and Engineering	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$545	\$545	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$500.0	\$500.0		
#0-8	U-19	Grading	CY	144	\$50	\$7,200.00	\$73.05	\$10,519.19	\$70	\$10,080.00	\$65	\$9,360.00	\$69	\$9,936.00	\$28	\$4,032.00	\$70	\$10,080.00	\$162	\$23,328.00	\$30.0	\$4,320.0		
#0-9	S-5	18" PVC SDR-26 Sewer Pipe	LF	402	\$40	\$16,080.00	\$151.11	\$60,746.22	\$165	\$66,330.00	\$42	\$16,884.00	\$105	\$42,210.00	\$140	\$56,280.00	\$150	\$60,300.00	\$190	\$76,380.00	\$75.0	\$30,150.0		
#0-10	S-34	Sewer Laterals (4" to 10" PVC)	LF	81	\$75	\$6,075.00	\$136.58	\$11,062.98	\$175	\$14,175.00	\$65	\$5,265.00	\$65	\$5,265.00	\$95	\$7,695.00	\$130	\$10,530.00	\$212	\$17,172.00	\$30.0	\$2,430.0		
#0-11	S-35	Trench Excavation 0' - 15' Depth	CY	575	\$105	\$60,375.00	\$11	\$6,325.00	\$59.50	\$34,212.50	\$160	\$92,000.00	\$80	\$46,000.00	\$68	\$39,100.00	\$28	\$16,100.00	\$130	\$74,750.00	\$195.0	\$112,125.0		
#0-12	S-36	Trench Excavation 15' - 20' Depth	CY	83	\$148	\$12,284.00	\$11	\$913	\$87	\$7,221.00	\$160	\$13,280.00	\$138	\$11,454.00	\$80	\$6,440.00	\$100	\$8,300.00	\$414	\$34,362.00	\$195.0	\$16,185.0		
#0-13	S-37	Aggregate Trench Backfill Above Pipe Zone	CY	432	\$35	\$15,120.00	\$43.05	\$18,597.60	\$58	\$25,056.00	\$56	\$24,192.00	\$80	\$34,560.00	\$55	\$23,760.00	\$45	\$19,440.00	\$64	\$27,648.00	\$100.0	\$43,200.0		
#0-14	S-43	Wye Installation New Sewer Main, 15" and Larger	EA	12	\$475	\$5,700.00	\$1,366.00	\$16,392.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,775.00	\$21,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,500.0	\$18,000.0		
#0-15	S-49	48" Pre-Cast Manhole (0' to 15' Depth)	EA	4	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,659.67	\$10,638.68	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$35,200.00	\$6,800.00	\$27,200.00	\$10,000.0	\$40,000.0		
#0-16	S-68	Catch Basin - Pre-Cast - Type 13	EA	4	\$8,700.00	\$34,800.00	\$2,883.63	\$11,534.52	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00	\$6,400.00	\$25,600.00	\$7,500.0	\$30,000.0		
#0-17	S-69	Catch Basin/Inlet Tie In	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$600	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$100	\$200	\$850	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$425	\$850	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$300.0	\$600.0		
#0-18	S-72	Flexible Bulkhead (All Sizes)	EA	2	\$200	\$400	\$557.50	\$1,115.00	\$705	\$1,410.00	\$150	\$300	\$750	\$1,500.00	\$600	\$1,200.00	\$275	\$550	\$87	\$174	\$100.0	\$200.0		
#0-19	R-1	Concrete Paving Base	CY	88	\$400	\$35,200.00	\$191.75	\$16,874.00	\$430	\$37,840.00	\$335	\$29,480.00	\$454	\$39,952.00	\$700	\$61,600.00	\$500	\$44,000.00	\$394	\$34,672.00	\$400.0	\$35,200.0		
#0-20	R-6	12" x 6" Wedge Curb (Hand Placed)	LF	210	\$5	\$1,050.00	\$1.49	\$312.90	\$1.50	\$315.00	\$3.60	\$756.00	\$8	\$1,680.00	\$4.50	\$945.00	\$4.25	\$892.50	\$4	\$840	\$4.0	\$840.0		
#0-21	R-8	Milling - Wearing Course	SY	775	\$9	\$6,975.00	\$10.71	\$8,300.25	\$4.70	\$3,642.50	\$15	\$11,625.00	\$12	\$9,300.00	\$16	\$12,400.00	\$15.50	\$12,012.50	\$18	\$13,950.00	\$20.0	\$15,500.0		
#0-22	R-11	Bituminous Pavement - Wearing Course	SY	775	\$9.15	\$7,091.25	\$17.55	\$13,601.25	\$12.50	\$9,687.50	\$15	\$11,625.00	\$21	\$16,275.00	\$15.30	\$11,857.50	\$15.52	\$12,028.00	\$18	\$13,950.00	\$20.0	\$15,500.0		
#0-23	R-12	Bituminous Pavement - Binder Course - Primary Street	SY	344	\$15.10	\$5,194.40	\$58.25	\$20,038.00	\$23.60	\$8,118.40	\$23.50	\$8,084.00	\$32	\$11,008.00	\$34	\$11,696.00	\$24.50	\$8,428.00	\$28	\$9,632.00	\$30.0	\$10,320.0		
#0-24	R-18	Hydroseeding	SY	300	\$3	\$900	\$9.45	\$2,835.00	\$0.90	\$270.00	\$8	\$2,400.00	\$3	\$900	\$15	\$4,500.00	\$4.50	\$1,350.00	\$1.40	\$420.00	\$1.5	\$450.0		
#0-25	R-20	Clearing & Grubbing	SY	50	\$20	\$1,000.00	\$70	\$3,500.00	\$17.50	\$875.00	\$25	\$1,250.00	\$25	\$1,250.00	\$50	\$2,500.00	\$135	\$6,750.00	\$13	\$650	\$5.0	\$250.0		
#0-26	R-21	Crushed Stone Sub-Base	CY	138	\$50	\$6,900.00	\$63.05	\$8,700.90	\$52	\$7,176.00	\$48	\$6,624.00	\$52	\$7,176.00	\$90	\$12,420.00	\$60	\$8,280.00	\$100	\$13,800.00	\$50.0	\$6,900.0		
#0-27	R-31	Raise Manhole to Grade 48" Diameter, 1-4ft Depth	VF	2	\$175	\$350	\$125	\$250	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$450	\$900	\$990	\$1,980.00	\$285	\$570	\$750.0	\$1,500.0		
#0-28	ESC-1	Filter Sock	LF	162	\$4	\$648	\$12.25	\$1,984.50	\$14	\$2,268.00	\$15	\$2,430.00	\$4.25	\$688.50	\$9	\$1,458.00	\$11	\$1,782.00	\$10	\$1,620.00	\$10.0	\$1,620.0		
#0-29	ESC-4	Filter Bag Inlet Protection	EA	6	\$25	\$150	\$147.25	\$883.50	\$305	\$1,830.00	\$225	\$1,350.00	\$75	\$450	\$250	\$1,500.00	\$190	\$1,140.00	\$225	\$1,350.00	\$250.0	\$1,500.0		